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11th Bamberg-Halle-Jena-Leipzig Workshop on  

Empirical Microeconomics / Applied Microeconometrics 

July 12, 2021 
Friedrich Schiller University Jena 

Seminar https://uni-jena-de.zoom.us/j/67436919265 (Password: BHJL) 

 

08.30-08.45 Welcome and Round of Introductions 

08.45-09.30 Going NUTS: Becker et al. (2010) revisited 

 Sarah Fritz (Uni Halle, IWH) 

09.30-10.15 Economics of policing incentives and criminal justice 

 Jordan Adamson (Uni Leipzig) 

10.15-10.45   Coffee break  
https://wonder.me/r?id=ca631ad3-88ed-471c-9aba-9860bf4047aa 
(Password: Fiwi21) 

 
10.45-11.30  Wind power deployment and the effectiveness of spatial planning policies 

 Jan Meier (Uni Leipzig, UFZ Helmholtz Centre for Environmental Research) 

11.30-12.15    The spread of information – Evidence from mobile internet adaption on      
     Mexico-US emigration 
 Anica Kramer (Uni Bamberg) 

 

12.15-13.00  Lunch Break  

https://wonder.me/r?id=ca631ad3-88ed-471c-9aba-9860bf4047aa 
(Password: Fiwi21) 

 

  



Scientific Board: Guido Heineck (Bamberg), Bernd Süssmuth (Leipzig), Silke Übelmesser (Jena), Christoph Wunder (Halle) 

 

13.00-13.45 Who teaches me? Teacher gender and student achievement in Muslim-majority 
 countries 
 Zahra Kamal (Uni Bamberg) 
 
13.45-14.30 Social interactions of international students with natives and their role for 
 academic success 
 Julia Peter (Uni Jena) 
 
14.30-15.00  Coffee break 

https://wonder.me/r?id=ca631ad3-88ed-471c-9aba-9860bf4047aa 
(Password: Fiwi21) 
 

15.00-15.45  Pension reform preferences in Germany: Does information matter? 

 Jana Schuetz (Uni Jena) 

15.45-16.30  Entrepreneurship, capital income, and economic inequality in Central and Eastern 
Europe 

 Edison Jakurti (Uni Leipzig) 

16.30 Farewell         
                                                       

Presentations of 25-30 minutes followed by a general discussion.  

 

For contact / paper copies:  

Jordan Adamson   adamson@wifa.uni-leipzig.de   

Sarah Fritz    sarah.fritz@iwh-halle.de  

Edison Jakurti   edison.jakurti@fu-berlin.de  

Zahra Kamal    zahra.kamal@uni-bamberg.de  

Anica Kramer    anica.kramer@uni-bamberg.de  

Jan Meier    meier@wifa.uni-leipzig.de  

Julia Peter    julia.peter@uni-jena.de  
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For updated programs, see here: www.fiwi.uni-jena.de/BHJL2021 
 




